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1 Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. A 4 Eoin Flynn 2:28:15 7:56:14

1 Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. A 7 Mark Ryan 2:30:02

1 Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. A 106 Ronan Byrne 2:57:57

2 Raheny Shamrock A.C. A 1 Michael Clohisey 2:20:44 8:01:50

2 Raheny Shamrock A.C. A 54 Eoin Keegan 2:50:13

2 Raheny Shamrock A.C. A 58 Eric Champ 2:50:53

3 Keep 'Er Lit A 3 Colin Heron 2:27:27 8:05:02

3 Keep 'Er Lit A 26 Hughie Taggert 2:41:40

3 Keep 'Er Lit A 83 Dermot Mc Cabe 2:55:55

4 Newbridge A.C. A 16 John Weldon 2:38:11 8:05:18

4 Newbridge A.C. A 18 Toby Ruffer 2:39:22

4 Newbridge A.C. A 44 Larry Mc Cormack 2:47:45

5 North Belfast Harriers A 25 Mark Mc Avoy 2:41:29 8:16:28

5 North Belfast Harriers A 34 Conal Mc Cambridge 2:45:37

5 North Belfast Harriers A 49 Colin Mc Dowell 2:49:22

6 Tallaght A.C. A 19 Paul Nagle 2:39:32 8:23:44

6 Tallaght A.C. A 29 David Fitzpatrick 2:43:20

6 Tallaght A.C. A 127 Paul Murphy 3:00:52

7 Donore Harriers A 13 Ray Hynes 2:35:50 8:24:11

7 Donore Harriers A 61 David Mc Conn 2:52:07

7 Donore Harriers A 89 Alan Farrell 2:56:14

8 Omagh Harriers A 6 Eoin Mullan 2:29:49 8:24:36

8 Omagh Harriers A 94 Daniel Gallagher 2:56:58

8 Omagh Harriers A 103 Martin Corcoran 2:57:49

9 Sperrin Harriers A 21 Pierce Mc Cullagh 2:40:03 8:25:48

9 Sperrin Harriers A 45 Brian Taggart 2:47:47

9 Sperrin Harriers A 107 Brendan Gildernew 2:57:58

10 RoadRunners AC A 23 Noel Mc Nally 2:40:54 8:30:58

10 RoadRunners AC A 68 Ciaran Rea 2:54:02

10 RoadRunners AC A 85 Damian Grant 2:56:02

11 Slaney Olympic A.C. A 35 Sean Crotty 2:45:38 8:31:50

11 Slaney Olympic A.C. A 38 Conaill Cooper 2:46:42

11 Slaney Olympic A.C. A 118 Paul Browne 2:59:30

12 Ballina A.C. A 48 Eoin Mc Loughlin 2:48:57 8:36:13

12 Ballina A.C. A 55 Ray Mc Namara 2:50:18

12 Ballina A.C. A 95 Colm Mc Loughlin 2:56:58

13 Willowfield Harriers A 40 Christopher Dean 2:47:09 8:38:33

13 Willowfield Harriers A 79 David Boyd 2:55:30

13 Willowfield Harriers A 82 David Proctor 2:55:54
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14 Ballydrain Harriers A 56 Drew Fowler 2:50:41 8:46:57

14 Ballydrain Harriers A 91 Paul Flynn 2:56:36

14 Ballydrain Harriers A 120 William Brown 2:59:40

15 Trim A.C. A 50 Tom Feeley 2:49:53 8:50:15

15 Trim A.C. A 59 Kieran Corcoran 2:51:47

15 Trim A.C. A 161 Tom Moore 3:08:35

16 Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. A 41 Graham Bourne 2:47:28 8:51:18

16 Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. A 53 John Odonnell 2:50:09

16 Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. A 190 Andy Hanrahan 3:13:41

17 Glenlough Running Club A 15 Gary Montgomery 2:38:11 8:54:43

17 Glenlough Running Club A 43 Wayne Morrow 2:47:34

17 Glenlough Running Club A 252 Stephen Montgomery 3:28:58

18 Lusk A.C. A 42 Dwain Moore 2:47:32 8:55:54

18 Lusk A.C. A 122 Mark Dunne 2:59:52

18 Lusk A.C. A 160 Keith Greene 3:08:30

19 Carrick Aces A.C. A 64 Darragh Scott 2:53:26 8:56:18

19 Carrick Aces A.C. A 98 Martin Smyth 2:57:06

19 Carrick Aces A.C. A 151 Declan Murnaghan 3:05:46

20 Newry City Runners AC A 81 Peter Linden 2:55:47 8:57:10

20 Newry City Runners AC A 119 Damian Mulholland 2:59:35

20 Newry City Runners AC A 130 Paddy Havern 3:01:48

21 Dunboyne A.C. A 73 Kieran Sheerin 2:54:54 8:58:39

21 Dunboyne A.C. A 78 Lewis Mc Cann 2:55:26

21 Dunboyne A.C. A 159 Glenn Mc Loughlin 3:08:19

22 Newcastle & District AC A 33 Thomas O Gorman 2:45:19 8:59:07

22 Newcastle & District AC A 152 Mark Holland 3:06:00

22 Newcastle & District AC A 155 Francis Tumelty 3:07:48

23 Beechmount Harriers A.C. A 77 Odhrán Copeland 2:55:25 9:01:33

23 Beechmount Harriers A.C. A 101 Tony Stanley 2:57:28

23 Beechmount Harriers A.C. A 163 Ciaran Hunter 3:08:40

24 Jog Lisburn Running Club A 66 Stephen Hoey 2:53:38 9:03:22

24 Jog Lisburn Running Club A 70 Pk Kerr 2:54:34

24 Jog Lisburn Running Club A 197 James Magee 3:15:10

25 North Down AC A 69 Darren Hamilton 2:54:03 9:05:49

25 North Down AC A 136 Michael Boyd 3:02:28

25 North Down AC A 168 Simon Boyle 3:09:18

26 Lambay Sports Academy A 123 Fintan Counihan 3:00:26 9:06:59

26 Lambay Sports Academy A 133 Steven Rice 3:02:19

26 Lambay Sports Academy A 143 Pat Cussen 3:04:14

27 Blackrock (Dublin) A.C. A 36 Fergus Collis 2:45:47 9:07:04

27 Blackrock (Dublin) A.C. A 96 Colm Cunningham 2:57:00

27 Blackrock (Dublin) A.C. A 230 Mark Kilcoyne 3:24:17

28 Springwell Running Club A 51 Christopher Mc Nickle 2:49:57 9:11:18

28 Springwell Running Club A 172 Chris Holmes 3:10:16

28 Springwell Running Club A 177 Hugh Boyle 3:11:05

29 Keep 'Er Lit B 3 Colin Heron 2:27:27 8:05:02

29 Keep 'Er Lit B 26 Hughie Taggert 2:41:40

29 Keep 'Er Lit B 83 Dermot Mc Cabe 2:55:55

30 Crusaders A.C. A 131 Maurice Kelter 3:02:04 9:13:33
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30 Crusaders A.C. A 138 James Rea 3:02:36

30 Crusaders A.C. A 166 James Cottle 3:08:53

31 East Antrim Harriers A 22 Colin James 2:40:42 9:14:56

31 East Antrim Harriers A 111 John Neill 2:58:17

31 East Antrim Harriers A 277 Larry Mc Ateer 3:35:57

32 North Belfast Harriers B 25 Mark Mc Avoy 2:41:29 8:16:28

32 North Belfast Harriers B 34 Conal Mc Cambridge 2:45:37

32 North Belfast Harriers B 49 Colin Mc Dowell 2:49:22

33 RoadRunners AC B 23 Noel Mc Nally 2:40:54 8:30:58

33 RoadRunners AC B 68 Ciaran Rea 2:54:02

33 RoadRunners AC B 85 Damian Grant 2:56:02

34 Omagh Harriers B 6 Eoin Mullan 2:29:49 8:24:36

34 Omagh Harriers B 94 Daniel Gallagher 2:56:58

34 Omagh Harriers B 103 Martin Corcoran 2:57:49

35 Knockmany Running Club A 65 John Shevlin 2:53:34 9:28:21

35 Knockmany Running Club A 148 Mark Donnelly 3:05:06

35 Knockmany Running Club A 255 Michael Barnett 3:29:41

36 Orangegrove AC A 31 Andrew Mc Intyre 2:43:51 9:36:30

36 Orangegrove AC A 191 David Montgomery 3:13:54

36 Orangegrove AC A 285 Stephen Anderson 3:38:45

37 Le Cheile Athletic Club A 132 Donal Fleming 3:02:16 9:38:26

37 Le Cheile Athletic Club A 170 Eamon Shields 3:10:01

37 Le Cheile Athletic Club A 238 Colin Burns 3:26:09

38 Dub Running Club A 183 Nigel Prior 3:12:51 9:42:39

38 Dub Running Club A 192 Robert Walker 3:13:54

38 Dub Running Club A 198 David Kelly 3:15:54

39 Waterford A.C. A 93 Vinnie Codd 2:56:58 9:43:41

39 Waterford A.C. A 114 Iain O Byrne 2:58:33

39 Waterford A.C. A 324 Noel Murphy 3:48:10

40 Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. B 4 Eoin Flynn 2:28:15 7:56:14

40 Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. B 7 Mark Ryan 2:30:02

40 Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. B 106 Ronan Byrne 2:57:57

41 Willowfield Harriers B 40 Christopher Dean 2:47:09 8:38:33

41 Willowfield Harriers B 79 David Boyd 2:55:30

41 Willowfield Harriers B 82 David Proctor 2:55:54

42 Acorns AC A 84 Darren Irwin 2:56:00 9:46:20

42 Acorns AC A 146 Martin Loughran 3:04:30

42 Acorns AC A 315 Damian Kearney 3:45:50

43 Keep 'Er Lit C 3 Colin Heron 2:27:27 8:05:02

43 Keep 'Er Lit C 26 Hughie Taggert 2:41:40

43 Keep 'Er Lit C 83 Dermot Mc Cabe 2:55:55

44 Scrabo Striders A 72 James Lappin 2:54:53 9:48:55

44 Scrabo Striders A 240 Dan Foord 3:26:18

44 Scrabo Striders A 247 Abrar Hossain 3:27:44

45 Belfast Running Club A 135 Mark Shields 3:02:27 9:50:14

45 Belfast Running Club A 220 Aidan Mc Peake 3:22:12

45 Belfast Running Club A 236 Brendan Mulgrew 3:25:35

46 Lusk A.C. B 42 Dwain Moore 2:47:32 8:55:54

46 Lusk A.C. B 122 Mark Dunne 2:59:52
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46 Lusk A.C. B 160 Keith Greene 3:08:30

47 North Down AC B 69 Darren Hamilton 2:54:03 9:05:49

47 North Down AC B 136 Michael Boyd 3:02:28

47 North Down AC B 168 Simon Boyle 3:09:18

48 Foyle Valley AC A 97 Alan Clarke 2:57:04 9:54:45

48 Foyle Valley AC A 154 Mark Reid 3:07:45

48 Foyle Valley AC A 338 Seamus Brandon 3:49:56

49 Donore Harriers B 13 Ray Hynes 2:35:50 8:24:11

49 Donore Harriers B 61 David Mc Conn 2:52:07

49 Donore Harriers B 89 Alan Farrell 2:56:14

50 Termoneeny Running Club A 71 Trevor Smyth 2:54:39 10:01:36

50 Termoneeny Running Club A 226 Christian Fortes Oneill 3:23:53

50 Termoneeny Running Club A 303 Daniel Convery 3:43:04

51 East Down AC A 11 Gordon Graham 2:34:49 10:03:34

51 East Down AC A 287 John Smith 3:39:07

51 East Down AC A 335 Kevin Kelly 3:49:38

52 Albertville Harriers A 144 Neil Johnston 3:04:19 10:04:30

52 Albertville Harriers A 258 Anthony Mc Kinley 3:29:59

52 Albertville Harriers A 261 Neil Mercer 3:30:12

53 Sperrin Harriers B 21 Pierce Mc Cullagh 2:40:03 8:25:48

53 Sperrin Harriers B 45 Brian Taggart 2:47:47

53 Sperrin Harriers B 107 Brendan Gildernew 2:57:58

54 Armagh AC A 30 Martin Mc Kenna 2:43:50 10:10:40

54 Armagh AC A 268 Raymond Mullen 3:32:02

54 Armagh AC A 355 Declan Toal 3:54:48

55 Clane A.C. A 88 Conor Kinane 2:56:08 10:11:21

55 Clane A.C. A 269 David Slaughter 3:32:13

55 Clane A.C. A 301 Ian Corbett 3:43:00

56 Mallusk Harriers A 176 Alan Erwin 3:11:02 10:16:33

56 Mallusk Harriers A 184 Michael Mc Auley 3:13:08

56 Mallusk Harriers A 346 Ken Mc Auley 3:52:23

57 Trim A.C. B 50 Tom Feeley 2:49:53 8:50:15

57 Trim A.C. B 59 Kieran Corcoran 2:51:47

57 Trim A.C. B 161 Tom Moore 3:08:35

58 Monkstown Spartans AC A 137 Gary Huntley 3:02:29 10:19:50

58 Monkstown Spartans AC A 210 Johnny Mc Keown 3:19:29

58 Monkstown Spartans AC A 365 Jock Mewha 3:57:52

59 Ballydrain Harriers B 56 Drew Fowler 2:50:41 8:46:57

59 Ballydrain Harriers B 91 Paul Flynn 2:56:36

59 Ballydrain Harriers B 120 William Brown 2:59:40

60 Ballymena Runners AC A 181 Stephen Gage 3:12:31 10:32:21

60 Ballymena Runners AC A 264 Ryan Bankhead 3:30:50

60 Ballymena Runners AC A 330 Tim Hawksworth 3:49:00

61 Seapark AC A 139 Ian Cleland 3:02:52 10:32:55

61 Seapark AC A 276 William Jenkins 3:35:46

61 Seapark AC A 351 Jonathon Bell 3:54:17

62 Willowfield Harriers C 40 Christopher Dean 2:47:09 8:38:33

62 Willowfield Harriers C 79 David Boyd 2:55:30

62 Willowfield Harriers C 82 David Proctor 2:55:54



Place Team Name Team
Athlete 

Place
Firstname Lastname

Athlete 

Time

Team 

Time

63 Waterstown Warriors A.C. A 39 Ian Fitzgerald 2:47:00 10:35:23

63 Waterstown Warriors A.C. A 349 Damien Smith 3:53:43

63 Waterstown Warriors A.C. A 353 John Mulvaney 3:54:40

64 North Down AC C 69 Darren Hamilton 2:54:03 9:05:49

64 North Down AC C 136 Michael Boyd 3:02:28

64 North Down AC C 168 Simon Boyle 3:09:18

65 Keep 'Er Lit D 3 Colin Heron 2:27:27 8:05:02

65 Keep 'Er Lit D 26 Hughie Taggert 2:41:40

65 Keep 'Er Lit D 83 Dermot Mc Cabe 2:55:55

66 Springwell Running Club B 51 Christopher Mc Nickle 2:49:57 9:11:18

66 Springwell Running Club B 172 Chris Holmes 3:10:16

66 Springwell Running Club B 177 Hugh Boyle 3:11:05

67 Knockmany Running Club B 65 John Shevlin 2:53:34 9:28:21

67 Knockmany Running Club B 148 Mark Donnelly 3:05:06

67 Knockmany Running Club B 255 Michael Barnett 3:29:41

68 Albertville Harriers B 144 Neil Johnston 3:04:19 10:04:30

68 Albertville Harriers B 258 Anthony Mc Kinley 3:29:59

68 Albertville Harriers B 261 Neil Mercer 3:30:12

69 Dromore AC A 124 Jp Thomas 3:00:40 10:49:12

69 Dromore AC A 300 Paul Downey 3:42:57

69 Dromore AC A 395 Colin Watson 4:05:35

70 Brothers Pearse A.C. A 223 Alan Fairbrother 3:22:53 10:53:01

70 Brothers Pearse A.C. A 246 Alan O Boyle 3:27:33

70 Brothers Pearse A.C. A 387 Owen Mc Carthy 4:02:35

71 Jog Moira A 212 Conor Mc Nally 3:19:36 10:53:33

71 Jog Moira A 278 Paul Dane 3:36:09

71 Jog Moira A 364 Paul Bracken 3:57:48

72 Coalisland Na Fianna Runners A 158 Stephen Leonard 3:08:15 10:54:24

72 Coalisland Na Fianna Runners A 314 Aidan Duffy 3:45:22

72 Coalisland Na Fianna Runners A 380 Charlie Carty 4:00:47

73 City of Lisburn AC A 237 Stephen Reid 3:25:35 10:54:52

73 City of Lisburn AC A 256 Frankie Devlin 3:29:57

73 City of Lisburn AC A 373 Frederick Campbell 3:59:20

74 Ballygalget AC A 211 Flo Mada 3:19:36 11:01:12

74 Ballygalget AC A 280 Hugh Colwell 3:37:38

74 Ballygalget AC A 391 Andrew Garrett 4:03:58

75 Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. B 41 Graham Bourne 2:47:28 8:51:18

75 Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. B 53 John Odonnell 2:50:09

75 Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. B 190 Andy Hanrahan 3:13:41

76 Raheny Shamrock A.C. B 1 Michael Clohisey 2:20:44 8:01:50

76 Raheny Shamrock A.C. B 54 Eoin Keegan 2:50:13

76 Raheny Shamrock A.C. B 58 Eric Champ 2:50:53

77 Lusk A.C. C 42 Dwain Moore 2:47:32 8:55:54

77 Lusk A.C. C 122 Mark Dunne 2:59:52

77 Lusk A.C. C 160 Keith Greene 3:08:30

78 Saintfield Striders A 222 Richard Kerr 3:22:41 11:08:13

78 Saintfield Striders A 249 Stuart Burnside 3:28:48

78 Saintfield Striders A 425 Ryan Mc Mullan 4:16:44

79 Orangegrove AC B 31 Andrew Mc Intyre 2:43:51 9:36:30
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79 Orangegrove AC B 191 David Montgomery 3:13:54

79 Orangegrove AC B 285 Stephen Anderson 3:38:45

80 Ward Park Runners A 205 Simon Scales 3:17:54 11:13:33

80 Ward Park Runners A 358 Peter Cosgrove 3:55:43

80 Ward Park Runners A 376 Mark Rogers 3:59:56

81 Navan A.C. A 171 Conor O Loughlin 3:10:06 11:13:39

81 Navan A.C. A 326 Simon Lawlor 3:48:32

81 Navan A.C. A 417 Barry Finnegan 4:15:01

82 Drogheda & District A.C. A 242 Colm Reilly 3:27:05 11:18:37

82 Drogheda & District A.C. A 302 Eoghan O Gorman 3:43:02

82 Drogheda & District A.C. A 401 Barry Sullivan 4:08:30

83 St Peter's AC A 308 Martin Mc Cracken 3:44:14 11:20:03

83 St Peter's AC A 317 Barry Shanks 3:46:08

83 St Peter's AC A 337 Christopher Sharkey 3:49:41

84 North Belfast Harriers C 25 Mark Mc Avoy 2:41:29 8:16:28

84 North Belfast Harriers C 34 Conal Mc Cambridge 2:45:37

84 North Belfast Harriers C 49 Colin Mc Dowell 2:49:22

85 Acorns AC B 84 Darren Irwin 2:56:00 9:46:20

85 Acorns AC B 146 Martin Loughran 3:04:30

85 Acorns AC B 315 Damian Kearney 3:45:50

86 Magherafelt Harriers A 224 Ignatius O Hagan 3:23:25 11:28:13

86 Magherafelt Harriers A 275 Gareth Greer 3:34:05

86 Magherafelt Harriers A 452 Daniel Pearson 4:30:43

87 Murlough AC A 24 Alan Johnston 2:41:02 11:31:48

87 Murlough AC A 390 Paul Kane 4:03:42

87 Murlough AC A 468 Kevin Corrigan 4:47:04

88 Carrick Aces A.C. B 64 Darragh Scott 2:53:26 8:56:18

88 Carrick Aces A.C. B 98 Martin Smyth 2:57:06

88 Carrick Aces A.C. B 151 Declan Murnaghan 3:05:46

89 Jog Lisburn Running Club B 66 Stephen Hoey 2:53:38 9:03:22

89 Jog Lisburn Running Club B 70 Pk Kerr 2:54:34

89 Jog Lisburn Running Club B 197 James Magee 3:15:10

90 Blackrock (Dublin) A.C. B 36 Fergus Collis 2:45:47 9:07:04

90 Blackrock (Dublin) A.C. B 96 Colm Cunningham 2:57:00

90 Blackrock (Dublin) A.C. B 230 Mark Kilcoyne 3:24:17

91 Springwell Running Club C 51 Christopher Mc Nickle 2:49:57 9:11:18

91 Springwell Running Club C 172 Chris Holmes 3:10:16

91 Springwell Running Club C 177 Hugh Boyle 3:11:05

92 North Down AC D 69 Darren Hamilton 2:54:03 9:05:49

92 North Down AC D 136 Michael Boyd 3:02:28

92 North Down AC D 168 Simon Boyle 3:09:18

93 Scrabo Striders B 72 James Lappin 2:54:53 9:48:55

93 Scrabo Striders B 240 Dan Foord 3:26:18

93 Scrabo Striders B 247 Abrar Hossain 3:27:44

94 Monkstown Spartans AC B 137 Gary Huntley 3:02:29 10:19:50

94 Monkstown Spartans AC B 210 Johnny Mc Keown 3:19:29

94 Monkstown Spartans AC B 365 Jock Mewha 3:57:52

95 Ballymena Runners AC B 181 Stephen Gage 3:12:31 10:32:21

95 Ballymena Runners AC B 264 Ryan Bankhead 3:30:50
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95 Ballymena Runners AC B 330 Tim Hawksworth 3:49:00

96 Monaghan Town Runners A 257 Kieran Mc Mahon 3:29:57 12:13:16

96 Monaghan Town Runners A 371 Brendan Carbin 3:58:57

96 Monaghan Town Runners A 465 Michael Cronin 4:44:22

97 Newry City Runners AC B 81 Peter Linden 2:55:47 8:57:10

97 Newry City Runners AC B 119 Damian Mulholland 2:59:35

97 Newry City Runners AC B 130 Paddy Havern 3:01:48

98 Sperrin Harriers C 21 Pierce Mc Cullagh 2:40:03 8:25:48

98 Sperrin Harriers C 45 Brian Taggart 2:47:47

98 Sperrin Harriers C 107 Brendan Gildernew 2:57:58

99 Polish Runners Club Ireland A 232 Patryk Prusak 3:25:00 12:24:53

99 Polish Runners Club Ireland A 435 Aleksander Zuzewicz 4:21:25

99 Polish Runners Club Ireland A 462 Pawel Bocian 4:38:28

100 Dub Running Club B 183 Nigel Prior 3:12:51 9:42:39

100 Dub Running Club B 192 Robert Walker 3:13:54

100 Dub Running Club B 198 David Kelly 3:15:54

101 Newcastle & District AC B 33 Thomas O Gorman 2:45:19 8:59:07

101 Newcastle & District AC B 152 Mark Holland 3:06:00

101 Newcastle & District AC B 155 Francis Tumelty 3:07:48

102 Balbriggan & District A 284 Stephen Hanly 3:38:38 12:28:10

102 Balbriggan & District A 422 Dermot Holland 4:16:10

102 Balbriggan & District A 458 Stephen Brasier 4:33:22

103 Monkstown Spartans AC C 137 Gary Huntley 3:02:29 10:19:50

103 Monkstown Spartans AC C 210 Johnny Mc Keown 3:19:29

103 Monkstown Spartans AC C 365 Jock Mewha 3:57:52

104 Knockmany Running Club C 65 John Shevlin 2:53:34 9:28:21

104 Knockmany Running Club C 148 Mark Donnelly 3:05:06

104 Knockmany Running Club C 255 Michael Barnett 3:29:41

105 Lambay Sports Academy B 123 Fintan Counihan 3:00:26 9:06:59

105 Lambay Sports Academy B 133 Steven Rice 3:02:19

105 Lambay Sports Academy B 143 Pat Cussen 3:04:14

106 Ballymena Runners AC C 181 Stephen Gage 3:12:31 10:32:21

106 Ballymena Runners AC C 264 Ryan Bankhead 3:30:50

106 Ballymena Runners AC C 330 Tim Hawksworth 3:49:00

107 Scrabo Striders C 72 James Lappin 2:54:53 9:48:55

107 Scrabo Striders C 240 Dan Foord 3:26:18

107 Scrabo Striders C 247 Abrar Hossain 3:27:44

108 Jog Lisburn Running Club C 66 Stephen Hoey 2:53:38 9:03:22

108 Jog Lisburn Running Club C 70 Pk Kerr 2:54:34

108 Jog Lisburn Running Club C 197 James Magee 3:15:10

109 Ballygalget AC B 211 Flo Mada 3:19:36 11:01:12

109 Ballygalget AC B 280 Hugh Colwell 3:37:38

109 Ballygalget AC B 391 Andrew Garrett 4:03:58

110 Springwell Running Club D 51 Christopher Mc Nickle 2:49:57 9:11:18

110 Springwell Running Club D 172 Chris Holmes 3:10:16

110 Springwell Running Club D 177 Hugh Boyle 3:11:05

111 Monaghan Phoenix A.C. A 235 Ryan Treanor 3:25:26 13:24:38

111 Monaghan Phoenix A.C. A 239 Rory Geary 3:26:10

111 Monaghan Phoenix A.C. A 503 Gary Mc Enaney 6:33:02
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112 Jog Lisburn Running Club D 66 Stephen Hoey 2:53:38 9:03:22

112 Jog Lisburn Running Club D 70 Pk Kerr 2:54:34

112 Jog Lisburn Running Club D 197 James Magee 3:15:10

113 Mallusk Harriers B 176 Alan Erwin 3:11:02 10:16:33

113 Mallusk Harriers B 184 Michael Mc Auley 3:13:08

113 Mallusk Harriers B 346 Ken Mc Auley 3:52:23

114 Blackrock (Dublin) A.C. C 36 Fergus Collis 2:45:47 9:07:04

114 Blackrock (Dublin) A.C. C 96 Colm Cunningham 2:57:00

114 Blackrock (Dublin) A.C. C 230 Mark Kilcoyne 3:24:17

115 Termoneeny Running Club B 71 Trevor Smyth 2:54:39 10:01:36

115 Termoneeny Running Club B 226 Christian Fortes Oneill 3:23:53

115 Termoneeny Running Club B 303 Daniel Convery 3:43:04

116 Jog Moira B 212 Conor Mc Nally 3:19:36 10:53:33

116 Jog Moira B 278 Paul Dane 3:36:09

116 Jog Moira B 364 Paul Bracken 3:57:48

117 PACE Running Club A 299 Liam Dean 3:42:49 14:39:25

117 PACE Running Club A 446 Andrew Sossick 4:28:16

117 PACE Running Club A 502 Malachy Doyle 6:28:20

118 Monkstown Spartans AC D 137 Gary Huntley 3:02:29 10:19:50

118 Monkstown Spartans AC D 210 Johnny Mc Keown 3:19:29

118 Monkstown Spartans AC D 365 Jock Mewha 3:57:52

119 Ward Park Runners B 205 Simon Scales 3:17:54 11:13:33

119 Ward Park Runners B 358 Peter Cosgrove 3:55:43

119 Ward Park Runners B 376 Mark Rogers 3:59:56

120 Seapark AC B 139 Ian Cleland 3:02:52 10:32:55

120 Seapark AC B 276 William Jenkins 3:35:46

120 Seapark AC B 351 Jonathon Bell 3:54:17


